# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DE STER HOLDING B.V.		101/01/2000	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	De Ster ACS Holding B.V.	
Street Address:	Duivendrechtsekade 85	
City:	1096 AJ Amsterdam	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1735943	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)953-7201 Phone: (212)415-9200

Email: ny.trademark@dorsey.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.

Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 490006-00005

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.
Address Line 1: 51 West 52nd Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0233

others and the Lo

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert M. Wasnofski, Jr.	
Signature:	/mw/	
Date:	12/06/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=1735943deSterHoldingBV_Statement Change Name_2001#page1.tif source=1735943deSterHoldingBV_Statement Change Name_2001#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0234



Amersfoort, September the 25th 2001.

To whom it may concern.

The Chamber of Commerce and Industry Gooi- en Eemland, at Hilversum.

The Netherlands, hereby declares that the twenty-eigth of December 1999 by notarial deeds amendments of Article of Association has been registered that since the first of January 2000 the name under the Articles of Association registered name of the private limited liability company 'De Ster Holding B.V.' (commercial register number 33201067) has been changed in 'De Ster ACS Holding B.V.' and the name of the private limited liability company 'De Ster Europe B.V.' (commercial register number 34110143) has been changed in 'De Ster ACS Europe Holding B.V.'

On behalf of The Chamber of Commerce and Industry Gooi- en Eemland,

# Lul

H.C.E. Schut- van Gulik, commercial register.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0235 SEEN FOR LEGALIZATION, the signature of Mrs. H.C. Schut-van Gulik, acting in her capacity of officer of the Trade Register of the Chamber of Commerce in Gooi- en Eemland, and as such authorised to sign extracts from the Trade Register, by me, Johan Leopold Frank Bakker, civil law notary, officiating in Amsterdam.

Amsterdam, the Netherlands, 3 December 2001.





(Convention de La Haye du 5 octobre 1961)

Country: The Netherlands

This public document has been signed by:

Mr. J.L.F. Bakker acting in the capacity of: Notaris te Amsterdam bears the seal/stamp of: Mr. J.L.F. Bakker

certified by the Registrar of the Court in Amsterdam, no:

Amsterdam,

Signed by: Mw. F. El Guerir

AMCO:57465.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004673 FRAME: 0236

RECORDED: 12/06/2011